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The Great Western Sprint 2023
Practice

Class A0 - Junior Drivers Class competing in Standard Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 84 Holly WOOLLEY Smart Roadster 3.36 65.5mph 95.73 61.4mph 202.29

Class A1 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 82 Paul PRANCE MG ZR 3.12 61.1mph 89.65 63.5mph 191.07
2 83 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 3.46 63.9mph 94.23 66.3mph 200.24

Class A2 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 76 Claire TOOTH Lotus Elise 2.85 74.8mph 80.74 80.1mph 174.02
2 80 Donald GAY Toyota MR2 3.01 64.8mph 82.89 63.9mph 179.51
3 776 Mark TOOTH Lotus Elise 2.97 74.0mph 81.17 60.6mph 184.81
4 77 Christopher WELLS Mazda MX5 NC 2010 3.61 62.8mph 86.32 63.0mph 186.22
5 79 Ian BILLETT Mazda MX5 3.07 58.5mph 90.03 70.1mph 194.59
6 78 Peter RAMSDEN Toyota MR2  SMT 3.41 61.9mph 91.82 65.4mph 195.64

Class A3 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 74 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.58 82.8mph 72.40 84.0mph 155.79
2 66 Martin PRESCOTT Ford Fiesta ST 3.07 82.2mph 73.47 86.3mph 157.19
3 65 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 2.95 87.3mph 70.20 72.1mph 158.28
4 70 Trevor HARLAND Toyota GR Yaris 2.54 80.4mph 75.37 60.1mph 161.37
5 64 Pete GOODMAN Lotus Elise 220 2.83 74.5mph 75.79 86.7mph 164.51
6 71 Steven ADAMS Porsche Boxster 2.96 74.0mph 76.97 75.0mph 164.58
7 73 Davie MAN Alfa Romeo 4C 3.58 N/S 49.00 77.4mph 166.62
8 762 Christopher BURCH Mazda MX-5 RS 2.91 56.2mph 83.76 75.0mph 177.73
9 67 Ian CHAMBERS Porsche Boxter 3.11 69.9mph 84.35 69.0mph 181.89

10 72 Michael WELLS Mazda MX5 NC 3.72 65.2mph 86.95 66.7mph 184.29
11 75 Andrew HOWE Mazda MX5 3.52 62.6mph 89.35 68.6mph 187.48
12 63 Stuart BROWNE Ford Fiesta ST 3.28 62.8mph 89.01 66.9mph 196.32
13 62 Richard MORTON Mazda Mx-5 RS 2.71 N/S N/S N/S FAIL
14 69 Trevor PARK Toyota Yaris GR 2.76 84.7mph 83.03 N/S FAIL

Class A4 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 2600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 61 Matthew BENNETT Porsche 911- turbo 2.58 99.4mph 65.09 99.8mph 138.79
2 59 Dave BROADWAY Tesla Mod 3 Performance 2.47 87.3mph 70.26 109.1mph 150.48
3 58 Philip JAMES Porsche Cayman 718 GT4 2.53 84.0mph 72.00 84.0mph 154.15
4 60 Nick DAVIES BMW 330D 3.40 68.4mph 84.51 76.3mph 178.94

Class A6 - Vincenzo & Son Bristol MX5 Challenge

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 401 Aaron SHARP Mazda Mx5 3.02 N/S 73.29 80.7mph 157.27
2 405 Ben MARSHALL Mazda MX5 2.92 73.1mph 74.00 78.4mph 157.91
3 413 Phil OLIVER Mazda Mx5 2.95 73.8mph 75.49 76.6mph 160.41
4 407 Huw BOWEN Mazda MX5 3.06 81.0mph 76.55 83.1mph 164.32
5 406 James HURFORD Mazda Mx5 3.00 71.2mph 79.19 90.1mph 170.55
6 403 Ben CRICK Mazda MX5 3.04 71.4mph 88.41 82.8mph 182.22

Class B2 - Road Cars Specialist Production- Car engines 1400cc to 1800cc and over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 54 Michael SMITH SYLVA Striker 3.21 90.9mph 72.58 85.0mph 158.49
2 55 James NASH Caterham Roadsport 2.77 81.0mph 73.40 67.7mph 170.70
3 756 Chris PRICE Caterham 7 Roadsport 3.30 76.0mph 81.90 81.3mph 173.56

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 12:03 Saturday, 14 October 2023

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 14/10/2023  Start: 08:50  Finish: 11:18
Weather / Track : Sunny / Drying Castle Combe Sprint: 3.2999 miles



The Great Western Sprint 2023
Practice

Class B2 - Road Cars Specialist Production- Car engines 1400cc to 1800cc and over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

4 56 Chris BENNETT Caterham 7 Roadsport 2.82 71.0mph 84.42 75.5mph 179.22

Class B3 - Road Cars Specialist Production- Car engines over 1800cc & all M/C engines

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 750 Adrian CLEMENTS Westfield Seiw 3.00 84.7mph 73.84 85.7mph 160.01
2 50 William ARSCOTT Westfield Seiw 3.18 54.1mph 101.76 73.1mph 218.01
3 51 Paul HARVEY Westfield SE 2.67 79.3mph 73.27 69.0mph 254.72
4 52 Gary DAWKINS Lotus Exige 2.57 69.2mph 86.25 41.4mph 282.03

Class C1 - Modified Series Production Cars - engines up to  1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 748 Aaron SMITH Austin Mini Cooper S AppK KAD 3.04 86.0mph 73.41 76.3mph 155.94
2 48 Piers THYNNE Austin Mini Cooper S App K KAD 2.78 79.6mph 80.50 74.5mph 171.69
3 49 Keith FORREST Austin Mini 3.16 35.7mph 138.10 43.3mph 207.82

Class C2 - Modified Series Production Cars - engines over 1400cc up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 47 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise S1 3.52 75.0mph 80.44 81.3mph 169.38
2 46 Nigel SMITH Ford Escort Mark II 3.32 67.9mph 80.21 72.3mph 175.48
3 45 Richard WORTH Ford Puma 3.46 60.2mph 103.53 75.5mph FAIL

Class C3 - Modified Cars Series Production  over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 41 Richard WILLIAMS Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Car 2.71 83.7mph 70.99 94.7mph 152.59
2 36 Wayne SHORNEY Audi TT 2.34 84.4mph 71.09 84.4mph 154.43
3 39 Simon POLLOCK Toyota Mr2 Mk2 2.62 84.7mph 73.85 84.7mph 159.92
4 35 John FORDY Porsche 911 RSR 2.47 76.6mph 76.68 84.0mph 163.80
5 42 Matthew NICHOLS TVR 3000M 2.85 72.6mph 77.15 77.6mph 164.51
6 40 Rupert RYALL Subaru Inpreza 2.73 71.0mph 81.31 78.2mph 171.73
7 34 Robert LOCK Mini Cooper S R53 3.06 73.8mph 80.37 73.3mph 172.14
8 43 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 2.65 82.2mph 73.98 60.4mph 173.51
9 38 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi Evo 6 3.05 79.8mph 71.91 32.3mph 205.77

Class C4 - Modified Cars Specialist Production  - Car and Motor cycle engines

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 32 Nigel HOLT Caterham 310R 2.76 76.8mph 77.99 72.6mph 169.10
2 31 Tim MONK Fisher Fury 3.09 73.1mph 81.19 68.1mph 175.94

Class D1 - Sports Libre Cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 26 Dave GREENSLADE Radical SR1 2.67 100.3mph 60.49 110.7mph 130.52
2 726 Simon CLEMOW Radical SR1 3.04 98.5mph 61.46 97.6mph 132.04
3 10 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 2.58 99.8mph 64.74 100.3mph 135.39
4 28 Michael BARLETT Radical Prosport 2.90 93.2mph 65.04 105.0mph 137.36

Class D2 - Sports Libre Cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 7 Simon BAINBRIDGE SB Racing Chrono 3.69 108.0mph 66.32 95.5mph 136.38

Class D3 - Rally Cars any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 24 Paul ARBERRY Vauxhall Chevette HS 3.41 76.6mph 78.29 73.3mph 167.07
2 25 Mike BUTLER Ford Escort mk2 3.13 81.6mph 78.65 85.0mph 167.66

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 3 Printed - 12:03 Saturday, 14 October 2023

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 14/10/2023  Start: 08:50  Finish: 11:18
Weather / Track : Sunny / Drying Castle Combe Sprint: 3.2999 miles



The Great Western Sprint 2023
Practice

Class E1 - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 8 John LOUDON Force TA 2.78 92.0mph 61.78 112.4mph 132.46
2 19 Mark CROOKALL OMS PR 2.76 92.8mph 62.12 114.7mph 133.27
3 11 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 3.13 103.0mph 63.97 N/S 135.07
4 22 Nick HOUSTON OMS Hornet 2.71 N/S 72.48 84.0mph 155.67
5 23 Mike HAWKE Phoenix - Historic  750MC 3.19 48.5mph 122.27 N/S FAIL

Class E2 - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 4 Steve BROUGHTON DJ SBD DJ Firehawk CT004 2.49 140.6mph 56.95 121.5mph 123.85
2 20 Robert TONGE Force TA 2.85 103.5mph 61.84 134.7mph 130.67
3 17 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 3.03 106.5mph 63.41 111.8mph 134.29
4 30 Zoe KINGHAM DJ SBD DJ Firehawk CT004 3.13 98.9mph 73.22 93.5mph 153.37
5 16 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 2.52 N/S 78.37 66.7mph 173.39

Class E3 - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 6 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2020 2.75 105.0mph 59.34 140.6mph 127.83
2 715 Gary BUCKINGHAM Reynard Formula Vauxhall 2.86 104.5mph 63.45 103.5mph 133.47
3 15 Michael FROGGETT Raynard Formula Vauxhall 2.67 102.6mph 64.54 107.5mph 135.06

Class E4 - Racing Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 3 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost+ 2.64 110.1mph 55.34 79.6mph 122.16
2 5 Pete GOULDING Mygale X57RS 2.70 N/S 54.95 57.6mph 130.24
3 9 Graham PORRETT Mygale SJ12 3.09 99.4mph 67.50 96.0mph 144.49

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 3 Printed - 12:03 Saturday, 14 October 2023

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 14/10/2023  Start: 08:50  Finish: 11:18
Weather / Track : Sunny / Drying Castle Combe Sprint: 3.2999 miles



The Great Western Sprint 2023
Practice - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 3 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost+ 2.64 110.1mph 55.34 79.6mph 122.16
2 4 Steve BROUGHTON DJ SBD DJ Firehawk CT004 2.49 140.6mph 56.95 121.5mph 123.85
3 6 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2020 2.75 105.0mph 59.34 140.6mph 127.83
4 5 Pete GOULDING Mygale X57RS 2.70 N/S 54.95 57.6mph 130.24
5 26 Dave GREENSLADE Radical SR1 2.67 100.3mph 60.49 110.7mph 130.52
6 20 Robert TONGE Force TA 2.85 103.5mph 61.84 134.7mph 130.67
7 726 Simon CLEMOW Radical SR1 3.04 98.5mph 61.46 97.6mph 132.04
8 8 John LOUDON Force TA 2.78 92.0mph 61.78 112.4mph 132.46
9 19 Mark CROOKALL OMS PR 2.76 92.8mph 62.12 114.7mph 133.27

10 715 Gary BUCKINGHAM Reynard Formula Vauxhall 2.86 104.5mph 63.45 103.5mph 133.47
11 17 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 3.03 106.5mph 63.41 111.8mph 134.29
12 15 Michael FROGGETT Raynard Formula Vauxhall 2.67 102.6mph 64.54 107.5mph 135.06
13 11 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 3.13 103.0mph 63.97 N/S 135.07
14 10 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 2.58 99.8mph 64.74 100.3mph 135.39
15 7 Simon BAINBRIDGE SB Racing Chrono 3.69 108.0mph 66.32 95.5mph 136.38
16 28 Michael BARLETT Radical Prosport 2.90 93.2mph 65.04 105.0mph 137.36
17 61 Matthew BENNETT Porsche 911- turbo 2.58 99.4mph 65.09 99.8mph 138.79
18 9 Graham PORRETT Mygale SJ12 3.09 99.4mph 67.50 96.0mph 144.49
19 59 Dave BROADWAY Tesla Mod 3 Performance 2.47 87.3mph 70.26 109.1mph 150.48
20 41 Richard WILLIAMS Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Car 2.71 83.7mph 70.99 94.7mph 152.59
21 30 Zoe KINGHAM DJ SBD DJ Firehawk CT004 3.13 98.9mph 73.22 93.5mph 153.37
22 58 Philip JAMES Porsche Cayman 718 GT4 2.53 84.0mph 72.00 84.0mph 154.15
23 36 Wayne SHORNEY Audi TT 2.34 84.4mph 71.09 84.4mph 154.43
24 22 Nick HOUSTON OMS Hornet 2.71 N/S 72.48 84.0mph 155.67
25 74 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.58 82.8mph 72.40 84.0mph 155.79
26 748 Aaron SMITH Austin Mini Cooper S AppK KAD 3.04 86.0mph 73.41 76.3mph 155.94
27 66 Martin PRESCOTT Ford Fiesta ST 3.07 82.2mph 73.47 86.3mph 157.19
28 401 Aaron SHARP Mazda Mx5 3.02 N/S 73.29 80.7mph 157.27
29 405 Ben MARSHALL Mazda MX5 2.92 73.1mph 74.00 78.4mph 157.91
30 65 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 2.95 87.3mph 70.20 72.1mph 158.28
31 54 Michael SMITH SYLVA Striker 3.21 90.9mph 72.58 85.0mph 158.49
32 39 Simon POLLOCK Toyota Mr2 Mk2 2.62 84.7mph 73.85 84.7mph 159.92
33 750 Adrian CLEMENTS Westfield Seiw 3.00 84.7mph 73.84 85.7mph 160.01
34 413 Phil OLIVER Mazda Mx5 2.95 73.8mph 75.49 76.6mph 160.41
35 70 Trevor HARLAND Toyota GR Yaris 2.54 80.4mph 75.37 60.1mph 161.37
36 35 John FORDY Porsche 911 RSR 2.47 76.6mph 76.68 84.0mph 163.80
37 407 Huw BOWEN Mazda MX5 3.06 81.0mph 76.55 83.1mph 164.32
38 42 Matthew NICHOLS TVR 3000M 2.85 72.6mph 77.15 77.6mph 164.51
39 64 Pete GOODMAN Lotus Elise 220 2.83 74.5mph 75.79 86.7mph 164.51
40 71 Steven ADAMS Porsche Boxster 2.96 74.0mph 76.97 75.0mph 164.58
41 73 Davie MAN Alfa Romeo 4C 3.58 N/S 49.00 77.4mph 166.62
42 24 Paul ARBERRY Vauxhall Chevette HS 3.41 76.6mph 78.29 73.3mph 167.07
43 25 Mike BUTLER Ford Escort mk2 3.13 81.6mph 78.65 85.0mph 167.66
44 32 Nigel HOLT Caterham 310R 2.76 76.8mph 77.99 72.6mph 169.10
45 47 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise S1 3.52 75.0mph 80.44 81.3mph 169.38
46 406 James HURFORD Mazda Mx5 3.00 71.2mph 79.19 90.1mph 170.55
47 55 James NASH Caterham Roadsport 2.77 81.0mph 73.40 67.7mph 170.70
48 48 Piers THYNNE Austin Mini Cooper S App K KAD 2.78 79.6mph 80.50 74.5mph 171.69
49 40 Rupert RYALL Subaru Inpreza 2.73 71.0mph 81.31 78.2mph 171.73
50 34 Robert LOCK Mini Cooper S R53 3.06 73.8mph 80.37 73.3mph 172.14
51 16 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 2.52 N/S 78.37 66.7mph 173.39
52 43 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 2.65 82.2mph 73.98 60.4mph 173.51
53 756 Chris PRICE Caterham 7 Roadsport 3.30 76.0mph 81.90 81.3mph 173.56
54 76 Claire TOOTH Lotus Elise 2.85 74.8mph 80.74 80.1mph 174.02
55 46 Nigel SMITH Ford Escort Mark II 3.32 67.9mph 80.21 72.3mph 175.48
56 31 Tim MONK Fisher Fury 3.09 73.1mph 81.19 68.1mph 175.94

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 2 Printed - 12:04 Saturday, 14 October 2023

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 14/10/2023  Start: 08:50  Finish: 11:18
Weather / Track : Sunny / Drying Castle Combe Sprint: 3.2999 miles



The Great Western Sprint 2023
Practice - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

57 762 Christopher BURCH Mazda MX-5 RS 2.91 56.2mph 83.76 75.0mph 177.73
58 60 Nick DAVIES BMW 330D 3.40 68.4mph 84.51 76.3mph 178.94
59 56 Chris BENNETT Caterham 7 Roadsport 2.82 71.0mph 84.42 75.5mph 179.22
60 80 Donald GAY Toyota MR2 3.01 64.8mph 82.89 63.9mph 179.51
61 67 Ian CHAMBERS Porsche Boxter 3.11 69.9mph 84.35 69.0mph 181.89
62 403 Ben CRICK Mazda MX5 3.04 71.4mph 88.41 82.8mph 182.22
63 72 Michael WELLS Mazda MX5 NC 3.72 65.2mph 86.95 66.7mph 184.29
64 776 Mark TOOTH Lotus Elise 2.97 74.0mph 81.17 60.6mph 184.81
65 77 Christopher WELLS Mazda MX5 NC 2010 3.61 62.8mph 86.32 63.0mph 186.22
66 75 Andrew HOWE Mazda MX5 3.52 62.6mph 89.35 68.6mph 187.48
67 82 Paul PRANCE MG ZR 3.12 61.1mph 89.65 63.5mph 191.07
68 79 Ian BILLETT Mazda MX5 3.07 58.5mph 90.03 70.1mph 194.59
69 78 Peter RAMSDEN Toyota MR2  SMT 3.41 61.9mph 91.82 65.4mph 195.64
70 63 Stuart BROWNE Ford Fiesta ST 3.28 62.8mph 89.01 66.9mph 196.32
71 83 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 3.46 63.9mph 94.23 66.3mph 200.24
72 84 Holly WOOLLEY Smart Roadster 3.36 65.5mph 95.73 61.4mph 202.29
73 38 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi Evo 6 3.05 79.8mph 71.91 32.3mph 205.77
74 49 Keith FORREST Austin Mini 3.16 35.7mph 138.10 43.3mph 207.82
75 50 William ARSCOTT Westfield Seiw 3.18 54.1mph 101.76 73.1mph 218.01
76 51 Paul HARVEY Westfield SE 2.67 79.3mph 73.27 69.0mph 254.72
77 52 Gary DAWKINS Lotus Exige 2.57 69.2mph 86.25 41.4mph 282.03
78 23 Mike HAWKE Phoenix - Historic  750MC 3.19 48.5mph 122.27 N/S FAIL
79 62 Richard MORTON Mazda Mx-5 RS 2.71 N/S N/S N/S FAIL
80 45 Richard WORTH Ford Puma 3.46 60.2mph 103.53 75.5mph FAIL
81 69 Trevor PARK Toyota Yaris GR 2.76 84.7mph 83.03 N/S FAIL

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 2 Printed - 12:04 Saturday, 14 October 2023

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 14/10/2023  Start: 08:50  Finish: 11:18
Weather / Track : Sunny / Drying Castle Combe Sprint: 3.2999 miles



The Great Western Sprint 2023
Timed Run 1

Class A0 - Junior Drivers Class competing in Standard Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 84 Holly WOOLLEY Smart Roadster 2.96 62.4mph 88.65 65.2mph 192.12

Class A1 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 82 Paul PRANCE MG ZR 2.91 76.6mph 85.03 67.7mph 183.56
2 83 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 3.06 71.9mph 88.56 87.7mph 189.16

Class A2 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 76 Claire TOOTH Lotus Elise 2.43 75.0mph 75.23 76.6mph 163.64
2 776 Mark TOOTH Lotus Elise 2.68 96.4mph 76.66 77.9mph 167.36
3 80 Donald GAY Toyota MR2 2.75 75.5mph 78.59 67.5mph 169.74
4 79 Ian BILLETT Mazda MX5 2.92 81.0mph 81.30 76.3mph 175.69
5 77 Christopher WELLS Mazda MX5 NC 2010 3.48 79.0mph 82.67 69.0mph 178.16
6 78 Peter RAMSDEN Toyota MR2  SMT 3.44 69.9mph 83.98 74.5mph 179.09

Class A3 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 65 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 2.98 96.8mph 68.26 80.4mph 145.99
2 74 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.25 99.8mph 68.24 84.0mph 147.22
3 66 Martin PRESCOTT Ford Fiesta ST 2.93 87.7mph 69.16 85.3mph 149.06
4 64 Pete GOODMAN Lotus Elise 220 2.56 80.7mph 70.19 86.3mph 151.18
5 70 Trevor HARLAND Toyota GR Yaris 2.54 83.7mph 71.60 85.0mph 153.21
6 71 Steven ADAMS Porsche Boxster 2.86 77.4mph 72.88 77.4mph 155.47
7 62 Richard MORTON Mazda Mx-5 RS 2.85 73.3mph 76.69 71.9mph 165.08
8 69 Trevor PARK Toyota Yaris GR 2.73 74.5mph 78.27 76.3mph 166.11
9 72 Michael WELLS Mazda MX5 NC 3.52 77.9mph 79.89 70.1mph 171.17

10 762 Christopher BURCH Mazda MX-5 RS 2.87 76.8mph 78.24 68.4mph 171.18
11 67 Ian CHAMBERS Porsche Boxter 2.84 71.0mph 80.59 70.3mph 172.65
12 63 Stuart BROWNE Ford Fiesta ST 3.20 66.5mph 79.44 76.3mph 173.32
13 75 Andrew HOWE Mazda MX5 3.01 67.3mph 83.48 71.2mph 177.29
14 73 Davie MAN Alfa Romeo 4C 3.12 67.5mph 86.76 N/S FAIL

Class A4 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 2600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 61 Matthew BENNETT Porsche 911- turbo 3.01 120.2mph 65.17 93.5mph 137.80
2 59 Dave BROADWAY Tesla Mod 3 Performance 2.29 86.7mph 66.58 85.3mph 144.15
3 58 Philip JAMES Porsche Cayman 718 GT4 2.66 110.7mph 67.76 81.9mph 145.80
4 60 Nick DAVIES BMW 330D 3.62 69.4mph 80.83 70.5mph 172.15

Class A6 - Vincenzo & Son Bristol MX5 Challenge

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 405 Ben MARSHALL Mazda MX5 3.43 72.8mph 77.32 71.4mph 164.22
2 413 Phil OLIVER Mazda Mx5 3.49 70.3mph 80.45 74.5mph 169.55
3 407 Huw BOWEN Mazda MX5 3.10 69.6mph 82.47 68.6mph 174.79
4 401 Aaron SHARP Mazda Mx5 3.49 72.6mph 84.23 73.5mph 178.45
5 406 James HURFORD Mazda Mx5 3.53 57.9mph 104.06 N/S FAIL
6 403 Ben CRICK Mazda MX5 4.00 63.0mph 88.67 N/S FAIL

Class B2 - Road Cars Specialist Production- Car engines 1400cc to 1800cc and over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 54 Michael SMITH SYLVA Striker 3.05 90.5mph 71.46 85.3mph 153.35
2 756 Chris PRICE Caterham 7 Roadsport 2.95 107.5mph 77.01 73.3mph 166.64

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 13:09 Saturday, 14 October 2023

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 14/10/2023  Start: 11:19  Finish: 00:00
Weather / Track : Overcast / Dry Castle Combe Sprint: 3.2999 miles



The Great Western Sprint 2023
Timed Run 1

Class B3 - Road Cars Specialist Production- Car engines over 1800cc & all M/C engines

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 750 Adrian CLEMENTS Westfield Seiw 2.51 96.8mph 67.88 87.3mph 148.81
2 52 Gary DAWKINS Lotus Exige 2.92 80.1mph 80.92 89.4mph 172.87
3 50 William ARSCOTT Westfield Seiw 5.23 57.2mph 93.67 72.1mph 202.22
4 51 Paul HARVEY Westfield SE 2.92 81.6mph 70.80 N/S FAIL

Class C1 - Modified Series Production Cars - engines up to  1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 748 Aaron SMITH Austin Mini Cooper S AppK KAD 3.02 75.0mph 71.17 79.6mph 152.69
2 48 Piers THYNNE Austin Mini Cooper S App K KAD 2.81 73.8mph 76.06 73.8mph 166.69
3 49 Keith FORREST Austin Mini 2.86 60.4mph 88.03 66.9mph 187.00

Class C2 - Modified Series Production Cars - engines over 1400cc up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 47 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise S1 3.57 81.0mph 76.77 87.7mph 161.70
2 46 Nigel SMITH Ford Escort Mark II 3.11 68.6mph 77.42 72.3mph 173.18
3 45 Richard WORTH Ford Puma 3.38 67.1mph 95.55 70.5mph 194.13

Class C3 - Modified Cars Series Production  over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 38 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi Evo 6 2.87 112.4mph 64.48 99.8mph 141.36
2 41 Richard WILLIAMS Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Car 2.72 96.8mph 65.68 111.8mph 141.92
3 36 Wayne SHORNEY Audi TT 2.42 79.8mph 70.49 100.7mph 152.18
4 43 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 2.55 89.8mph 70.51 93.9mph 152.97
5 39 Simon POLLOCK Toyota Mr2 Mk2 2.55 79.0mph 71.01 89.1mph 154.54
6 35 John FORDY Porsche 911 RSR 3.17 80.7mph 74.56 80.7mph 158.01
7 40 Rupert RYALL Subaru Inpreza 2.59 80.1mph 75.06 83.4mph 162.06
8 34 Robert LOCK Mini Cooper S R53 2.90 67.7mph 78.26 68.6mph 168.31

Class C4 - Modified Cars Specialist Production  - Car and Motor cycle engines

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 32 Nigel HOLT Caterham 310R 2.80 76.0mph 74.56 75.5mph 161.51
2 31 Tim MONK Fisher Fury 3.64 58.1mph 89.93 58.8mph 197.41

Class D1 - Sports Libre Cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 10 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 2.92 99.4mph 58.24 109.1mph 125.38
2 726 Simon CLEMOW Radical SR1 2.38 102.6mph 58.03 107.0mph 126.51
3 26 Dave GREENSLADE Radical SR1 2.60 96.4mph 58.84 95.5mph 126.96
4 28 Michael BARLETT Radical Prosport 2.68 117.7mph 61.95 94.3mph 132.34

Class D2 - Sports Libre Cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 7 Simon BAINBRIDGE SB Racing Chrono 2.87 107.5mph 59.48 124.2mph 125.42

Class D3 - Rally Cars any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 25 Mike BUTLER Ford Escort mk2 3.12 83.4mph 74.33 86.7mph 160.24
2 24 Paul ARBERRY Vauxhall Chevette HS 3.08 N/S N/S N/S FAIL

Class E1 - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 8 John LOUDON Force TA 2.45 94.7mph 57.78 99.4mph 125.21
2 11 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 2.67 N/S 60.58 97.6mph 128.96
3 19 Mark CROOKALL OMS PR 2.62 94.3mph 60.29 101.2mph 130.43
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The Great Western Sprint 2023
Timed Run 1

Class E1 - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

4 22 Nick HOUSTON OMS Hornet 2.65 104.5mph 65.13 89.4mph 142.04

Class E2 - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 17 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 2.82 110.1mph 59.61 99.8mph 128.35
2 4 Steve BROUGHTON DJ SBD DJ Firehawk CT004 3.17 114.7mph 66.55 100.7mph 142.53
3 30 Zoe KINGHAM DJ SBD DJ Firehawk CT004 2.71 93.5mph 68.27 118.9mph 144.72
4 16 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 2.44 68.4mph 74.89 N/S FAIL
5 20 Robert TONGE Force TA N/S N/S N/S N/S FAIL

Class E3 - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 15 Michael FROGGETT Raynard Formula Vauxhall 2.82 98.9mph 61.25 113.5mph 130.04
2 6 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2020 2.90 102.1mph 67.25 87.7mph 148.12
3 715 Gary BUCKINGHAM Reynard Formula Vauxhall 3.35 84.7mph 76.05 75.5mph 165.56

Class E4 - Racing Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 5 Pete GOULDING Mygale X57RS 9.81 104.5mph 71.34 99.8mph 144.56
2 3 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost+ 3.73 81.9mph 70.11 91.6mph 156.30
3 9 Graham PORRETT Mygale SJ12 3.40 73.8mph 83.49 71.0mph 176.11
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The Great Western Sprint 2023
Timed Run 1 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 8 John LOUDON Force TA 2.45 94.7mph 57.78 99.4mph 125.21
2 10 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 2.92 99.4mph 58.24 109.1mph 125.38
3 7 Simon BAINBRIDGE SB Racing Chrono 2.87 107.5mph 59.48 124.2mph 125.42
4 726 Simon CLEMOW Radical SR1 2.38 102.6mph 58.03 107.0mph 126.51
5 26 Dave GREENSLADE Radical SR1 2.60 96.4mph 58.84 95.5mph 126.96
6 17 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 2.82 110.1mph 59.61 99.8mph 128.35
7 11 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 2.67 N/S 60.58 97.6mph 128.96
8 15 Michael FROGGETT Raynard Formula Vauxhall 2.82 98.9mph 61.25 113.5mph 130.04
9 19 Mark CROOKALL OMS PR 2.62 94.3mph 60.29 101.2mph 130.43

10 28 Michael BARLETT Radical Prosport 2.68 117.7mph 61.95 94.3mph 132.34
11 61 Matthew BENNETT Porsche 911- turbo 3.01 120.2mph 65.17 93.5mph 137.80
12 38 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi Evo 6 2.87 112.4mph 64.48 99.8mph 141.36
13 41 Richard WILLIAMS Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Car 2.72 96.8mph 65.68 111.8mph 141.92
14 22 Nick HOUSTON OMS Hornet 2.65 104.5mph 65.13 89.4mph 142.04
15 4 Steve BROUGHTON DJ SBD DJ Firehawk CT004 3.17 114.7mph 66.55 100.7mph 142.53
16 59 Dave BROADWAY Tesla Mod 3 Performance 2.29 86.7mph 66.58 85.3mph 144.15
17 5 Pete GOULDING Mygale X57RS 9.81 104.5mph 71.34 99.8mph 144.56
18 30 Zoe KINGHAM DJ SBD DJ Firehawk CT004 2.71 93.5mph 68.27 118.9mph 144.72
19 58 Philip JAMES Porsche Cayman 718 GT4 2.66 110.7mph 67.76 81.9mph 145.80
20 65 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 2.98 96.8mph 68.26 80.4mph 145.99
21 74 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.25 99.8mph 68.24 84.0mph 147.22
22 6 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2020 2.90 102.1mph 67.25 87.7mph 148.12
23 750 Adrian CLEMENTS Westfield Seiw 2.51 96.8mph 67.88 87.3mph 148.81
24 66 Martin PRESCOTT Ford Fiesta ST 2.93 87.7mph 69.16 85.3mph 149.06
25 64 Pete GOODMAN Lotus Elise 220 2.56 80.7mph 70.19 86.3mph 151.18
26 36 Wayne SHORNEY Audi TT 2.42 79.8mph 70.49 100.7mph 152.18
27 748 Aaron SMITH Austin Mini Cooper S AppK KAD 3.02 75.0mph 71.17 79.6mph 152.69
28 43 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 2.55 89.8mph 70.51 93.9mph 152.97
29 70 Trevor HARLAND Toyota GR Yaris 2.54 83.7mph 71.60 85.0mph 153.21
30 54 Michael SMITH SYLVA Striker 3.05 90.5mph 71.46 85.3mph 153.35
31 39 Simon POLLOCK Toyota Mr2 Mk2 2.55 79.0mph 71.01 89.1mph 154.54
32 71 Steven ADAMS Porsche Boxster 2.86 77.4mph 72.88 77.4mph 155.47
33 3 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost+ 3.73 81.9mph 70.11 91.6mph 156.30
34 35 John FORDY Porsche 911 RSR 3.17 80.7mph 74.56 80.7mph 158.01
35 25 Mike BUTLER Ford Escort mk2 3.12 83.4mph 74.33 86.7mph 160.24
36 32 Nigel HOLT Caterham 310R 2.80 76.0mph 74.56 75.5mph 161.51
37 47 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise S1 3.57 81.0mph 76.77 87.7mph 161.70
38 40 Rupert RYALL Subaru Inpreza 2.59 80.1mph 75.06 83.4mph 162.06
39 76 Claire TOOTH Lotus Elise 2.43 75.0mph 75.23 76.6mph 163.64
40 405 Ben MARSHALL Mazda MX5 3.43 72.8mph 77.32 71.4mph 164.22
41 62 Richard MORTON Mazda Mx-5 RS 2.85 73.3mph 76.69 71.9mph 165.08
42 715 Gary BUCKINGHAM Reynard Formula Vauxhall 3.35 84.7mph 76.05 75.5mph 165.56
43 69 Trevor PARK Toyota Yaris GR 2.73 74.5mph 78.27 76.3mph 166.11
44 756 Chris PRICE Caterham 7 Roadsport 2.95 107.5mph 77.01 73.3mph 166.64
45 48 Piers THYNNE Austin Mini Cooper S App K KAD 2.81 73.8mph 76.06 73.8mph 166.69
46 776 Mark TOOTH Lotus Elise 2.68 96.4mph 76.66 77.9mph 167.36
47 34 Robert LOCK Mini Cooper S R53 2.90 67.7mph 78.26 68.6mph 168.31
48 413 Phil OLIVER Mazda Mx5 3.49 70.3mph 80.45 74.5mph 169.55
49 80 Donald GAY Toyota MR2 2.75 75.5mph 78.59 67.5mph 169.74
50 72 Michael WELLS Mazda MX5 NC 3.52 77.9mph 79.89 70.1mph 171.17
51 762 Christopher BURCH Mazda MX-5 RS 2.87 76.8mph 78.24 68.4mph 171.18
52 60 Nick DAVIES BMW 330D 3.62 69.4mph 80.83 70.5mph 172.15
53 67 Ian CHAMBERS Porsche Boxter 2.84 71.0mph 80.59 70.3mph 172.65
54 52 Gary DAWKINS Lotus Exige 2.92 80.1mph 80.92 89.4mph 172.87
55 46 Nigel SMITH Ford Escort Mark II 3.11 68.6mph 77.42 72.3mph 173.18
56 63 Stuart BROWNE Ford Fiesta ST 3.20 66.5mph 79.44 76.3mph 173.32
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The Great Western Sprint 2023
Timed Run 1 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

57 407 Huw BOWEN Mazda MX5 3.10 69.6mph 82.47 68.6mph 174.79
58 79 Ian BILLETT Mazda MX5 2.92 81.0mph 81.30 76.3mph 175.69
59 9 Graham PORRETT Mygale SJ12 3.40 73.8mph 83.49 71.0mph 176.11
60 75 Andrew HOWE Mazda MX5 3.01 67.3mph 83.48 71.2mph 177.29
61 77 Christopher WELLS Mazda MX5 NC 2010 3.48 79.0mph 82.67 69.0mph 178.16
62 401 Aaron SHARP Mazda Mx5 3.49 72.6mph 84.23 73.5mph 178.45
63 78 Peter RAMSDEN Toyota MR2  SMT 3.44 69.9mph 83.98 74.5mph 179.09
64 82 Paul PRANCE MG ZR 2.91 76.6mph 85.03 67.7mph 183.56
65 49 Keith FORREST Austin Mini 2.86 60.4mph 88.03 66.9mph 187.00
66 83 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 3.06 71.9mph 88.56 87.7mph 189.16
67 84 Holly WOOLLEY Smart Roadster 2.96 62.4mph 88.65 65.2mph 192.12
68 45 Richard WORTH Ford Puma 3.38 67.1mph 95.55 70.5mph 194.13
69 31 Tim MONK Fisher Fury 3.64 58.1mph 89.93 58.8mph 197.41
70 50 William ARSCOTT Westfield Seiw 5.23 57.2mph 93.67 72.1mph 202.22
71 403 Ben CRICK Mazda MX5 4.00 63.0mph 88.67 N/S FAIL
72 51 Paul HARVEY Westfield SE 2.92 81.6mph 70.80 N/S FAIL
73 406 James HURFORD Mazda Mx5 3.53 57.9mph 104.06 N/S FAIL
74 73 Davie MAN Alfa Romeo 4C 3.12 67.5mph 86.76 N/S FAIL
75 20 Robert TONGE Force TA N/S N/S N/S N/S FAIL
76 16 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 2.44 68.4mph 74.89 N/S FAIL
77 24 Paul ARBERRY Vauxhall Chevette HS 3.08 N/S N/S N/S FAIL
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The Great Western Sprint 2023
Timed Run 2

Class A0 - Junior Drivers Class competing in Standard Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 84 Holly WOOLLEY Smart Roadster 3.47 54.1mph 86.20 58.8mph 184.79

Class A1 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 82 Paul PRANCE MG ZR 3.00 65.5mph 83.23 66.5mph 177.61
2 83 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 3.09 66.7mph 85.77 61.9mph 187.26

Class A2 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 776 Mark TOOTH Lotus Elise 2.60 82.5mph 73.66 78.2mph 158.84
2 76 Claire TOOTH Lotus Elise 2.39 75.0mph 73.58 96.8mph 161.41
3 80 Donald GAY Toyota MR2 2.76 66.3mph 77.85 70.1mph 168.40
4 79 Ian BILLETT Mazda MX5 2.88 72.1mph 79.78 71.9mph 172.49
5 78 Peter RAMSDEN Toyota MR2  SMT 3.18 67.9mph 82.17 66.7mph 175.93
6 77 Christopher WELLS Mazda MX5 NC 2010 3.33 66.9mph 83.52 67.3mph 177.28

Class A3 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 65 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 2.97 86.0mph 66.92 98.9mph 144.83
2 74 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.17 81.9mph 67.71 92.0mph 146.54
3 66 Martin PRESCOTT Ford Fiesta ST 3.02 86.0mph 68.62 87.7mph 147.37
4 64 Pete GOODMAN Lotus Elise 220 2.46 86.7mph 68.65 96.8mph 149.53
5 70 Trevor HARLAND Toyota GR Yaris 2.48 80.4mph 70.30 83.4mph 150.92
6 73 Davie MAN Alfa Romeo 4C 3.09 87.0mph 71.12 85.3mph 152.36
7 71 Steven ADAMS Porsche Boxster 2.83 77.1mph 72.37 82.2mph 154.95
8 62 Richard MORTON Mazda Mx-5 RS 2.73 77.1mph 75.29 73.3mph 161.82
9 69 Trevor PARK Toyota Yaris GR 2.59 75.3mph 76.37 71.4mph 162.55

10 72 Michael WELLS Mazda MX5 NC 3.28 72.6mph 77.29 73.1mph 164.93
11 67 Ian CHAMBERS Porsche Boxter 2.98 69.6mph 78.52 67.5mph 169.74
12 63 Stuart BROWNE Ford Fiesta ST 3.21 70.3mph 79.16 81.3mph 172.17
13 75 Andrew HOWE Mazda MX5 2.76 67.9mph 83.53 68.8mph 176.25
14 762 Christopher BURCH Mazda MX-5 RS 2.81 71.2mph 77.61 52.5mph 196.16

Class A4 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 2600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 61 Matthew BENNETT Porsche 911- turbo 2.43 94.7mph 62.68 93.5mph 135.23
2 59 Dave BROADWAY Tesla Mod 3 Performance 2.30 87.3mph 66.23 86.3mph 142.70
3 60 Nick DAVIES BMW 330D 3.36 66.7mph 80.25 70.7mph 171.86

Class A6 - Vincenzo & Son Bristol MX5 Challenge

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 401 Aaron SHARP Mazda Mx5 2.86 90.9mph 71.95 77.1mph 154.62
2 405 Ben MARSHALL Mazda MX5 2.83 77.4mph 72.67 77.4mph 155.85
3 413 Phil OLIVER Mazda Mx5 3.04 92.8mph 73.70 74.0mph 157.86
4 406 James HURFORD Mazda Mx5 2.82 74.0mph 74.03 89.1mph 158.59
5 407 Huw BOWEN Mazda MX5 2.95 74.5mph 75.62 71.6mph 161.10
6 403 Ben CRICK Mazda MX5 2.99 69.0mph 87.67 65.0mph 185.53

Class B2 - Road Cars Specialist Production- Car engines 1400cc to 1800cc and over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 54 Michael SMITH SYLVA Striker 3.19 85.7mph 70.77 84.0mph 152.46

Class B3 - Road Cars Specialist Production- Car engines over 1800cc & all M/C engines

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
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The Great Western Sprint 2023
Timed Run 2

1 750 Adrian CLEMENTS Westfield Seiw 2.79 97.2mph 68.57 91.3mph 150.41
2 52 Gary DAWKINS Lotus Exige 2.70 84.0mph 73.80 84.0mph 159.35
3 50 William ARSCOTT Westfield Seiw 2.75 65.7mph 87.72 73.8mph 188.30

Class C1 - Modified Series Production Cars - engines up to  1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 748 Aaron SMITH Austin Mini Cooper S AppK KAD 2.82 88.7mph 70.03 75.5mph 151.32
2 48 Piers THYNNE Austin Mini Cooper S App K KAD 2.78 72.3mph 76.45 75.5mph 165.43
3 49 Keith FORREST Austin Mini 2.91 67.5mph 85.75 67.1mph 185.11

Class C2 - Modified Series Production Cars - engines over 1400cc up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 47 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise S1 2.95 82.5mph 76.57 88.7mph 161.87
2 46 Nigel SMITH Ford Escort Mark II 3.13 74.8mph 77.13 73.3mph 166.52
3 45 Richard WORTH Ford Puma 3.60 68.6mph 85.95 68.8mph 183.02

Class C3 - Modified Cars Series Production  over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 41 Richard WILLIAMS Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Car 2.47 90.5mph 65.18 94.3mph 140.65
2 38 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi Evo 6 2.40 92.4mph 68.33 118.3mph 146.27
3 43 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 2.55 87.7mph 69.38 84.4mph 150.23
4 36 Wayne SHORNEY Audi TT 2.35 93.2mph 70.38 81.6mph 151.54
5 39 Simon POLLOCK Toyota Mr2 Mk2 2.47 88.4mph 70.41 87.3mph 153.48
6 35 John FORDY Porsche 911 RSR 2.98 85.0mph 73.56 69.2mph 157.71
7 42 Matthew NICHOLS TVR 3000M 2.76 80.7mph 74.25 87.7mph 158.45
8 40 Rupert RYALL Subaru Inpreza 2.58 81.9mph 74.13 84.4mph 161.42
9 34 Robert LOCK Mini Cooper S R53 3.10 68.4mph 79.17 67.5mph 170.35

Class C4 - Modified Cars Specialist Production  - Car and Motor cycle engines

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 32 Nigel HOLT Caterham 310R 2.65 73.5mph 75.39 76.0mph 163.40

Class D1 - Sports Libre Cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 10 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 2.78 100.3mph 58.38 106.0mph 124.95
2 726 Simon CLEMOW Radical SR1 2.73 120.2mph 59.43 101.6mph 129.04

Class D2 - Sports Libre Cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 7 Simon BAINBRIDGE SB Racing Chrono 3.18 107.5mph 59.76 138.0mph 124.46

Class D3 - Rally Cars any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 25 Mike BUTLER Ford Escort mk2 2.82 83.1mph 73.58 84.0mph 158.37
2 24 Paul ARBERRY Vauxhall Chevette HS 3.11 74.3mph 77.14 79.8mph 165.84

Class E1 - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 8 John LOUDON Force TA 2.55 96.4mph 57.43 124.9mph 124.20
2 19 Mark CROOKALL OMS PR 2.55 96.4mph 59.26 93.9mph 128.60
3 11 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 2.52 96.0mph 60.29 106.0mph 129.36
4 22 Nick HOUSTON OMS Hornet 2.84 87.3mph 64.86 84.0mph 141.02

Class E2 - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 4 Steve BROUGHTON DJ SBD DJ Firehawk CT004 2.28 102.6mph 55.63 107.5mph 121.41
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The Great Western Sprint 2023
Timed Run 2

Class E2 - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

2 17 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 2.62 100.7mph 60.29 111.2mph 129.75
3 30 Zoe KINGHAM DJ SBD DJ Firehawk CT004 2.61 102.1mph 63.50 96.8mph 136.72
4 16 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 2.35 81.9mph 74.44 104.0mph 160.88

Class E3 - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 6 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2020 2.58 109.6mph 57.56 115.3mph 124.41
2 715 Gary BUCKINGHAM Reynard Formula Vauxhall 2.75 102.6mph 60.45 98.9mph 128.05
3 15 Michael FROGGETT Raynard Formula Vauxhall 2.71 107.5mph 60.46 115.9mph 129.40

Class E4 - Racing Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 5 Pete GOULDING Mygale X57RS 2.56 138.0mph 53.90 130.8mph 116.93
2 3 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost+ 2.53 107.0mph 54.45 118.9mph 117.11
3 9 Graham PORRETT Mygale SJ12 2.70 94.3mph 65.04 107.5mph 138.05
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The Great Western Sprint 2023
Timed Run 2 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 5 Pete GOULDING Mygale X57RS 2.56 138.0mph 53.90 130.8mph 116.93
2 3 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost+ 2.53 107.0mph 54.45 118.9mph 117.11
3 4 Steve BROUGHTON DJ SBD DJ Firehawk CT004 2.28 102.6mph 55.63 107.5mph 121.41
4 8 John LOUDON Force TA 2.55 96.4mph 57.43 124.9mph 124.20
5 6 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2020 2.58 109.6mph 57.56 115.3mph 124.41
6 7 Simon BAINBRIDGE SB Racing Chrono 3.18 107.5mph 59.76 138.0mph 124.46
7 10 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 2.78 100.3mph 58.38 106.0mph 124.95
8 715 Gary BUCKINGHAM Reynard Formula Vauxhall 2.75 102.6mph 60.45 98.9mph 128.05
9 19 Mark CROOKALL OMS PR 2.55 96.4mph 59.26 93.9mph 128.60

10 726 Simon CLEMOW Radical SR1 2.73 120.2mph 59.43 101.6mph 129.04
11 11 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 2.52 96.0mph 60.29 106.0mph 129.36
12 15 Michael FROGGETT Raynard Formula Vauxhall 2.71 107.5mph 60.46 115.9mph 129.40
13 17 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 2.62 100.7mph 60.29 111.2mph 129.75
14 61 Matthew BENNETT Porsche 911- turbo 2.43 94.7mph 62.68 93.5mph 135.23
15 30 Zoe KINGHAM DJ SBD DJ Firehawk CT004 2.61 102.1mph 63.50 96.8mph 136.72
16 9 Graham PORRETT Mygale SJ12 2.70 94.3mph 65.04 107.5mph 138.05
17 41 Richard WILLIAMS Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Car 2.47 90.5mph 65.18 94.3mph 140.65
18 22 Nick HOUSTON OMS Hornet 2.84 87.3mph 64.86 84.0mph 141.02
19 59 Dave BROADWAY Tesla Mod 3 Performance 2.30 87.3mph 66.23 86.3mph 142.70
20 65 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 2.97 86.0mph 66.92 98.9mph 144.83
21 38 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi Evo 6 2.40 92.4mph 68.33 118.3mph 146.27
22 74 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.17 81.9mph 67.71 92.0mph 146.54
23 66 Martin PRESCOTT Ford Fiesta ST 3.02 86.0mph 68.62 87.7mph 147.37
24 64 Pete GOODMAN Lotus Elise 220 2.46 86.7mph 68.65 96.8mph 149.53
25 43 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 2.55 87.7mph 69.38 84.4mph 150.23
26 750 Adrian CLEMENTS Westfield Seiw 2.79 97.2mph 68.57 91.3mph 150.41
27 70 Trevor HARLAND Toyota GR Yaris 2.48 80.4mph 70.30 83.4mph 150.92
28 748 Aaron SMITH Austin Mini Cooper S AppK KAD 2.82 88.7mph 70.03 75.5mph 151.32
29 36 Wayne SHORNEY Audi TT 2.35 93.2mph 70.38 81.6mph 151.54
30 73 Davie MAN Alfa Romeo 4C 3.09 87.0mph 71.12 85.3mph 152.36
31 54 Michael SMITH SYLVA Striker 3.19 85.7mph 70.77 84.0mph 152.46
32 39 Simon POLLOCK Toyota Mr2 Mk2 2.47 88.4mph 70.41 87.3mph 153.48
33 401 Aaron SHARP Mazda Mx5 2.86 90.9mph 71.95 77.1mph 154.62
34 71 Steven ADAMS Porsche Boxster 2.83 77.1mph 72.37 82.2mph 154.95
35 405 Ben MARSHALL Mazda MX5 2.83 77.4mph 72.67 77.4mph 155.85
36 35 John FORDY Porsche 911 RSR 2.98 85.0mph 73.56 69.2mph 157.71
37 413 Phil OLIVER Mazda Mx5 3.04 92.8mph 73.70 74.0mph 157.86
38 25 Mike BUTLER Ford Escort mk2 2.82 83.1mph 73.58 84.0mph 158.37
39 42 Matthew NICHOLS TVR 3000M 2.76 80.7mph 74.25 87.7mph 158.45
40 406 James HURFORD Mazda Mx5 2.82 74.0mph 74.03 89.1mph 158.59
41 776 Mark TOOTH Lotus Elise 2.60 82.5mph 73.66 78.2mph 158.84
42 52 Gary DAWKINS Lotus Exige 2.70 84.0mph 73.80 84.0mph 159.35
43 16 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 2.35 81.9mph 74.44 104.0mph 160.88
44 407 Huw BOWEN Mazda MX5 2.95 74.5mph 75.62 71.6mph 161.10
45 76 Claire TOOTH Lotus Elise 2.39 75.0mph 73.58 96.8mph 161.41
46 40 Rupert RYALL Subaru Inpreza 2.58 81.9mph 74.13 84.4mph 161.42
47 62 Richard MORTON Mazda Mx-5 RS 2.73 77.1mph 75.29 73.3mph 161.82
48 47 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise S1 2.95 82.5mph 76.57 88.7mph 161.87
49 69 Trevor PARK Toyota Yaris GR 2.59 75.3mph 76.37 71.4mph 162.55
50 32 Nigel HOLT Caterham 310R 2.65 73.5mph 75.39 76.0mph 163.40
51 72 Michael WELLS Mazda MX5 NC 3.28 72.6mph 77.29 73.1mph 164.93
52 48 Piers THYNNE Austin Mini Cooper S App K KAD 2.78 72.3mph 76.45 75.5mph 165.43
53 24 Paul ARBERRY Vauxhall Chevette HS 3.11 74.3mph 77.14 79.8mph 165.84
54 46 Nigel SMITH Ford Escort Mark II 3.13 74.8mph 77.13 73.3mph 166.52
55 80 Donald GAY Toyota MR2 2.76 66.3mph 77.85 70.1mph 168.40
56 67 Ian CHAMBERS Porsche Boxter 2.98 69.6mph 78.52 67.5mph 169.74
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The Great Western Sprint 2023
Timed Run 2 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

57 34 Robert LOCK Mini Cooper S R53 3.10 68.4mph 79.17 67.5mph 170.35
58 60 Nick DAVIES BMW 330D 3.36 66.7mph 80.25 70.7mph 171.86
59 63 Stuart BROWNE Ford Fiesta ST 3.21 70.3mph 79.16 81.3mph 172.17
60 79 Ian BILLETT Mazda MX5 2.88 72.1mph 79.78 71.9mph 172.49
61 78 Peter RAMSDEN Toyota MR2  SMT 3.18 67.9mph 82.17 66.7mph 175.93
62 75 Andrew HOWE Mazda MX5 2.76 67.9mph 83.53 68.8mph 176.25
63 77 Christopher WELLS Mazda MX5 NC 2010 3.33 66.9mph 83.52 67.3mph 177.28
64 82 Paul PRANCE MG ZR 3.00 65.5mph 83.23 66.5mph 177.61
65 45 Richard WORTH Ford Puma 3.60 68.6mph 85.95 68.8mph 183.02
66 84 Holly WOOLLEY Smart Roadster 3.47 54.1mph 86.20 58.8mph 184.79
67 49 Keith FORREST Austin Mini 2.91 67.5mph 85.75 67.1mph 185.11
68 403 Ben CRICK Mazda MX5 2.99 69.0mph 87.67 65.0mph 185.53
69 83 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 3.09 66.7mph 85.77 61.9mph 187.26
70 50 William ARSCOTT Westfield Seiw 2.75 65.7mph 87.72 73.8mph 188.30
71 762 Christopher BURCH Mazda MX-5 RS 2.81 71.2mph 77.61 52.5mph 196.16
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The Great Western Sprint 2023
Timed - COMBINED RESULTS

Class A0 - Junior Drivers Class competing in Standard Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 84 Holly WOOLLEY Smart Roadster 192.12 184.79 184.79

Class A1 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 82 Paul PRANCE MG ZR 183.56 177.61 177.61
2 83 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 189.16 187.26 187.26

Class A2 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 776 Mark TOOTH Lotus Elise 167.36 158.84 158.84
2 76 Claire TOOTH Lotus Elise 163.64 161.41 161.41
3 80 Donald GAY Toyota MR2 169.74 168.40 168.40
4 79 Ian BILLETT Mazda MX5 175.69 172.49 172.49
5 78 Peter RAMSDEN Toyota MR2  SMT 179.09 175.93 175.93
6 77 Christopher WELLS Mazda MX5 NC 2010 178.16 177.28 177.28

Class A3 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 65 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 145.99 144.83 144.83
2 74 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 147.22 146.54 146.54
3 66 Martin PRESCOTT Ford Fiesta ST 149.06 147.37 147.37
4 64 Pete GOODMAN Lotus Elise 220 151.18 149.53 149.53
5 70 Trevor HARLAND Toyota GR Yaris 153.21 150.92 150.92
6 73 Davie MAN Alfa Romeo 4C FAIL 152.36 152.36
7 71 Steven ADAMS Porsche Boxster 155.47 154.95 154.95
8 62 Richard MORTON Mazda Mx-5 RS 165.08 161.82 161.82
9 69 Trevor PARK Toyota Yaris GR 166.11 162.55 162.55

10 72 Michael WELLS Mazda MX5 NC 171.17 164.93 164.93
11 67 Ian CHAMBERS Porsche Boxter 172.65 169.74 169.74
12 762 Christopher BURCH Mazda MX-5 RS 171.18 196.16 171.18
13 63 Stuart BROWNE Ford Fiesta ST 173.32 172.17 172.17
14 75 Andrew HOWE Mazda MX5 177.29 176.25 176.25

Class A4 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 2600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 61 Matthew BENNETT Porsche 911- turbo 137.80 135.23 135.23
2 59 Dave BROADWAY Tesla Mod 3 Performance 144.15 142.70 142.70
3 58 Philip JAMES Porsche Cayman 718 GT4 145.80 N/S 145.80
4 60 Nick DAVIES BMW 330D 172.15 171.86 171.86

Class A6 - Vincenzo & Son Bristol MX5 Challenge

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 401 Aaron SHARP Mazda Mx5 178.45 154.62 154.62
2 405 Ben MARSHALL Mazda MX5 164.22 155.85 155.85
3 413 Phil OLIVER Mazda Mx5 169.55 157.86 157.86
4 406 James HURFORD Mazda Mx5 FAIL 158.59 158.59
5 407 Huw BOWEN Mazda MX5 174.79 161.10 161.10
6 403 Ben CRICK Mazda MX5 FAIL 185.53 185.53

Class B2 - Road Cars Specialist Production- Car engines 1400cc to 1800cc and over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 54 Michael SMITH SYLVA Striker 153.35 152.46 152.46
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The Great Western Sprint 2023
Timed - COMBINED RESULTS

Class B2 - Road Cars Specialist Production- Car engines 1400cc to 1800cc and over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
2 756 Chris PRICE Caterham 7 Roadsport 166.64 N/S 166.64

Class B3 - Road Cars Specialist Production- Car engines over 1800cc & all M/C engines

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 750 Adrian CLEMENTS Westfield Seiw 148.81 150.41 148.81
2 52 Gary DAWKINS Lotus Exige 172.87 159.35 159.35
3 50 William ARSCOTT Westfield Seiw 202.22 188.30 188.30
4 51 Paul HARVEY Westfield SE FAIL N/S FAIL

Class C1 - Modified Series Production Cars - engines up to  1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 748 Aaron SMITH Austin Mini Cooper S AppK KAD 152.69 151.32 151.32
2 48 Piers THYNNE Austin Mini Cooper S App K KAD 166.69 165.43 165.43
3 49 Keith FORREST Austin Mini 187.00 185.11 185.11

Class C2 - Modified Series Production Cars - engines over 1400cc up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 47 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise S1 161.70 161.87 161.70
2 46 Nigel SMITH Ford Escort Mark II 173.18 166.52 166.52
3 45 Richard WORTH Ford Puma 194.13 183.02 183.02

Class C3 - Modified Cars Series Production  over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 41 Richard WILLIAMS Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Car 141.92 140.65 140.65
2 38 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi Evo 6 141.36 146.27 141.36
3 43 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 152.97 150.23 150.23
4 36 Wayne SHORNEY Audi TT 152.18 151.54 151.54
5 39 Simon POLLOCK Toyota Mr2 Mk2 154.54 153.48 153.48
6 35 John FORDY Porsche 911 RSR 158.01 157.71 157.71
7 42 Matthew NICHOLS TVR 3000M N/S 158.45 158.45
8 40 Rupert RYALL Subaru Inpreza 162.06 161.42 161.42
9 34 Robert LOCK Mini Cooper S R53 168.31 170.35 168.31

Class C4 - Modified Cars Specialist Production  - Car and Motor cycle engines

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 32 Nigel HOLT Caterham 310R 161.51 163.40 161.51
2 31 Tim MONK Fisher Fury 197.41 N/S 197.41

Class D1 - Sports Libre Cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 10 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 125.38 124.95 124.95
2 726 Simon CLEMOW Radical SR1 126.51 129.04 126.51
3 26 Dave GREENSLADE Radical SR1 126.96 N/S 126.96
4 28 Michael BARLETT Radical Prosport 132.34 N/S 132.34

Class D2 - Sports Libre Cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 7 Simon BAINBRIDGE SB Racing Chrono 125.42 124.46 124.46

Class D3 - Rally Cars any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
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The Great Western Sprint 2023
Timed - COMBINED RESULTS

1 25 Mike BUTLER Ford Escort mk2 160.24 158.37 158.37
2 24 Paul ARBERRY Vauxhall Chevette HS FAIL 165.84 165.84

Class E1 - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 8 John LOUDON Force TA 125.21 124.20 124.20
2 19 Mark CROOKALL OMS PR 130.43 128.60 128.60
3 11 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 128.96 129.36 128.96
4 22 Nick HOUSTON OMS Hornet 142.04 141.02 141.02

Class E2 - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 4 Steve BROUGHTON DJ SBD DJ Firehawk CT004 142.53 121.41 121.41
2 17 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 128.35 129.75 128.35
3 30 Zoe KINGHAM DJ SBD DJ Firehawk CT004 144.72 136.72 136.72
4 16 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 FAIL 160.88 160.88
5 20 Robert TONGE Force TA FAIL N/S FAIL

Class E3 - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 6 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2020 148.12 124.41 124.41
2 715 Gary BUCKINGHAM Reynard Formula Vauxhall 165.56 128.05 128.05
3 15 Michael FROGGETT Raynard Formula Vauxhall 130.04 129.40 129.40

Class E4 - Racing Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 5 Pete GOULDING Mygale X57RS 144.56 116.93 116.93
2 3 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost+ 156.30 117.11 117.11
3 9 Graham PORRETT Mygale SJ12 176.11 138.05 138.05
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The Great Western Sprint 2023
Timed - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 5 Pete GOULDING Mygale X57RS 144.56 116.93 116.93
2 3 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost+ 156.30 117.11 117.11
3 4 Steve BROUGHTON DJ SBD DJ Firehawk CT004 142.53 121.41 121.41
4 8 John LOUDON Force TA 125.21 124.20 124.20
5 6 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2020 148.12 124.41 124.41
6 7 Simon BAINBRIDGE SB Racing Chrono 125.42 124.46 124.46
7 10 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 125.38 124.95 124.95
8 726 Simon CLEMOW Radical SR1 126.51 129.04 126.51
9 26 Dave GREENSLADE Radical SR1 126.96 N/S 126.96

10 715 Gary BUCKINGHAM Reynard Formula Vauxhall 165.56 128.05 128.05
11 17 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 128.35 129.75 128.35
12 19 Mark CROOKALL OMS PR 130.43 128.60 128.60
13 11 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 128.96 129.36 128.96
14 15 Michael FROGGETT Raynard Formula Vauxhall 130.04 129.40 129.40
15 28 Michael BARLETT Radical Prosport 132.34 N/S 132.34
16 61 Matthew BENNETT Porsche 911- turbo 137.80 135.23 135.23
17 30 Zoe KINGHAM DJ SBD DJ Firehawk CT004 144.72 136.72 136.72
18 9 Graham PORRETT Mygale SJ12 176.11 138.05 138.05
19 41 Richard WILLIAMS Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Car 141.92 140.65 140.65
20 22 Nick HOUSTON OMS Hornet 142.04 141.02 141.02
21 38 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi Evo 6 141.36 146.27 141.36
22 59 Dave BROADWAY Tesla Mod 3 Performance 144.15 142.70 142.70
23 65 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 145.99 144.83 144.83
24 58 Philip JAMES Porsche Cayman 718 GT4 145.80 N/S 145.80
25 74 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 147.22 146.54 146.54
26 66 Martin PRESCOTT Ford Fiesta ST 149.06 147.37 147.37
27 750 Adrian CLEMENTS Westfield Seiw 148.81 150.41 148.81
28 64 Pete GOODMAN Lotus Elise 220 151.18 149.53 149.53
29 43 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 152.97 150.23 150.23
30 70 Trevor HARLAND Toyota GR Yaris 153.21 150.92 150.92
31 748 Aaron SMITH Austin Mini Cooper S AppK KAD 152.69 151.32 151.32
32 36 Wayne SHORNEY Audi TT 152.18 151.54 151.54
33 73 Davie MAN Alfa Romeo 4C FAIL 152.36 152.36
34 54 Michael SMITH SYLVA Striker 153.35 152.46 152.46
35 39 Simon POLLOCK Toyota Mr2 Mk2 154.54 153.48 153.48
36 401 Aaron SHARP Mazda Mx5 178.45 154.62 154.62
37 71 Steven ADAMS Porsche Boxster 155.47 154.95 154.95
38 405 Ben MARSHALL Mazda MX5 164.22 155.85 155.85
39 35 John FORDY Porsche 911 RSR 158.01 157.71 157.71
40 413 Phil OLIVER Mazda Mx5 169.55 157.86 157.86
41 25 Mike BUTLER Ford Escort mk2 160.24 158.37 158.37
42 42 Matthew NICHOLS TVR 3000M N/S 158.45 158.45
43 406 James HURFORD Mazda Mx5 FAIL 158.59 158.59
44 776 Mark TOOTH Lotus Elise 167.36 158.84 158.84
45 52 Gary DAWKINS Lotus Exige 172.87 159.35 159.35
46 16 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 FAIL 160.88 160.88
47 407 Huw BOWEN Mazda MX5 174.79 161.10 161.10
48 76 Claire TOOTH Lotus Elise 163.64 161.41 161.41
49 40 Rupert RYALL Subaru Inpreza 162.06 161.42 161.42
50 32 Nigel HOLT Caterham 310R 161.51 163.40 161.51
51 47 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise S1 161.70 161.87 161.70
52 62 Richard MORTON Mazda Mx-5 RS 165.08 161.82 161.82
53 69 Trevor PARK Toyota Yaris GR 166.11 162.55 162.55
54 72 Michael WELLS Mazda MX5 NC 171.17 164.93 164.93
55 48 Piers THYNNE Austin Mini Cooper S App K KAD 166.69 165.43 165.43
56 24 Paul ARBERRY Vauxhall Chevette HS FAIL 165.84 165.84

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 2 Printed - 15:52 Saturday, 14 October 2023

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.
Weather / Track : Bright / Dry Castle Combe Sprint: 3.2999 miles



The Great Western Sprint 2023
Timed - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
57 46 Nigel SMITH Ford Escort Mark II 173.18 166.52 166.52
58 756 Chris PRICE Caterham 7 Roadsport 166.64 N/S 166.64
59 34 Robert LOCK Mini Cooper S R53 168.31 170.35 168.31
60 80 Donald GAY Toyota MR2 169.74 168.40 168.40
61 67 Ian CHAMBERS Porsche Boxter 172.65 169.74 169.74
62 762 Christopher BURCH Mazda MX-5 RS 171.18 196.16 171.18
63 60 Nick DAVIES BMW 330D 172.15 171.86 171.86
64 63 Stuart BROWNE Ford Fiesta ST 173.32 172.17 172.17
65 79 Ian BILLETT Mazda MX5 175.69 172.49 172.49
66 78 Peter RAMSDEN Toyota MR2  SMT 179.09 175.93 175.93
67 75 Andrew HOWE Mazda MX5 177.29 176.25 176.25
68 77 Christopher WELLS Mazda MX5 NC 2010 178.16 177.28 177.28
69 82 Paul PRANCE MG ZR 183.56 177.61 177.61
70 45 Richard WORTH Ford Puma 194.13 183.02 183.02
71 84 Holly WOOLLEY Smart Roadster 192.12 184.79 184.79
72 49 Keith FORREST Austin Mini 187.00 185.11 185.11
73 403 Ben CRICK Mazda MX5 FAIL 185.53 185.53
74 83 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 189.16 187.26 187.26
75 50 William ARSCOTT Westfield Seiw 202.22 188.30 188.30
76 31 Tim MONK Fisher Fury 197.41 N/S 197.41
77 51 Paul HARVEY Westfield SE FAIL N/S FAIL
78 20 Robert TONGE Force TA FAIL N/S FAIL
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The Great Western Sprint 2023
Timed Run 3

Class A0 - Junior Drivers Class competing in Standard Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 84 Holly WOOLLEY Smart Roadster 3.20 58.2mph 89.83 62.4mph 190.71

Class A1 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 82 Paul PRANCE MG ZR 2.97 64.2mph 85.01 65.4mph 180.96
2 83 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 2.98 65.7mph 85.99 63.5mph 186.77

Class A2 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 76 Claire TOOTH Lotus Elise 2.40 82.2mph 73.95 76.3mph 160.76
2 776 Mark TOOTH Lotus Elise 2.55 81.0mph 74.10 79.8mph 161.77
3 80 Donald GAY Toyota MR2 2.72 80.1mph 77.54 69.9mph 167.28
4 78 Peter RAMSDEN Toyota MR2  SMT 2.90 71.6mph 80.25 78.2mph 172.92
5 77 Christopher WELLS Mazda MX5 NC 2010 3.31 71.2mph 81.13 71.4mph 174.64

Class A3 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 65 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 2.98 84.4mph 66.43 83.4mph 145.05
2 64 Pete GOODMAN Lotus Elise 220 2.57 110.7mph 68.33 86.0mph 148.09
3 74 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.23 79.0mph 69.39 96.4mph 148.92
4 66 Martin PRESCOTT Ford Fiesta ST 2.89 85.3mph 68.53 90.1mph 149.14
5 73 Davie MAN Alfa Romeo 4C 3.12 83.7mph 70.14 96.0mph 149.75
6 71 Steven ADAMS Porsche Boxster 2.79 96.4mph 72.13 78.7mph 155.48
7 67 Ian CHAMBERS Porsche Boxter 2.87 69.0mph 77.53 76.6mph 166.48
8 762 Christopher BURCH Mazda MX-5 RS 2.82 72.1mph 77.12 110.1mph 166.51
9 63 Stuart BROWNE Ford Fiesta ST 3.17 72.3mph 79.72 81.0mph 173.32

10 75 Andrew HOWE Mazda MX5 3.19 68.4mph 83.55 61.9mph 176.86
11 72 Michael WELLS Mazda MX5 NC 3.20 75.3mph 75.90 64.6mph 190.23
12 70 Trevor HARLAND Toyota GR Yaris 2.41 80.7mph 70.32 63.5mph FAIL
13 62 Richard MORTON Mazda Mx-5 RS 2.76 50.7mph 141.29 N/S FAIL

Class A4 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 2600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 61 Matthew BENNETT Porsche 911- turbo 2.43 96.0mph 63.01 101.6mph 136.04
2 59 Dave BROADWAY Tesla Mod 3 Performance 2.31 92.0mph 67.50 84.7mph 146.60
3 60 Nick DAVIES BMW 330D 3.20 66.3mph 79.45 67.5mph 171.59

Class A6 - Vincenzo & Son Bristol MX5 Challenge

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 405 Ben MARSHALL Mazda MX5 3.48 N/S 79.37 99.4mph 169.33
2 413 Phil OLIVER Mazda Mx5 3.53 80.4mph 82.64 102.6mph 176.83
3 401 Aaron SHARP Mazda Mx5 3.77 69.2mph 83.82 103.0mph 180.90
4 406 James HURFORD Mazda Mx5 3.88 73.5mph 85.60 81.9mph 182.28
5 407 Huw BOWEN Mazda MX5 3.42 N/S 86.59 N/S 182.81

Class B2 - Road Cars Specialist Production- Car engines 1400cc to 1800cc and over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 54 Michael SMITH SYLVA Striker 3.04 75.5mph 70.17 84.4mph 152.35

Class B3 - Road Cars Specialist Production- Car engines over 1800cc & all M/C engines

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 750 Adrian CLEMENTS Westfield Seiw 2.71 85.7mph 67.91 130.8mph 147.76
2 52 Gary DAWKINS Lotus Exige 2.70 83.1mph 74.29 86.0mph 161.46
3 50 William ARSCOTT Westfield Seiw 2.90 70.3mph 81.78 78.7mph 173.72
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The Great Western Sprint 2023
Timed Run 3

Class C1 - Modified Series Production Cars - engines up to  1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 748 Aaron SMITH Austin Mini Cooper S AppK KAD 3.12 89.8mph 70.78 105.0mph 151.56
2 48 Piers THYNNE Austin Mini Cooper S App K KAD 2.80 76.0mph 75.24 82.5mph 161.28
3 49 Keith FORREST Austin Mini 2.85 63.5mph 83.48 70.3mph 180.69

Class C2 - Modified Series Production Cars - engines over 1400cc up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 47 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise S1 3.57 85.0mph 74.50 110.7mph 157.51
2 46 Nigel SMITH Ford Escort Mark II 3.10 77.9mph 77.50 81.3mph 167.60
3 45 Richard WORTH Ford Puma 3.47 70.5mph 82.51 94.7mph 177.45

Class C3 - Modified Cars Series Production  over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 43 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 2.63 91.3mph 69.05 121.5mph 150.41
2 36 Wayne SHORNEY Audi TT 2.72 75.0mph 81.20 103.5mph 176.40
3 34 Robert LOCK Mini Cooper S R53 3.74 67.7mph 87.26 70.5mph 185.15
4 35 John FORDY Porsche 911 RSR 3.65 66.5mph 88.56 69.4mph 189.26
5 40 Rupert RYALL Subaru Inpreza 2.85 65.0mph 87.71 69.6mph 191.85
6 42 Matthew NICHOLS TVR 3000M 2.90 N/S N/S N/S FAIL
7 41 Richard WILLIAMS Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Car 3.40 71.0mph 84.84 N/S FAIL

Class C4 - Modified Cars Specialist Production  - Car and Motor cycle engines

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 32 Nigel HOLT Caterham 310R 3.14 59.8mph 94.15 59.8mph 202.91

Class D2 - Sports Libre Cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 7 Simon BAINBRIDGE SB Racing Chrono 3.54 24.9mph 147.32 N/S FAIL

Class D3 - Rally Cars any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 24 Paul ARBERRY Vauxhall Chevette HS 3.54 63.0mph 86.99 73.3mph 186.57
2 25 Mike BUTLER Ford Escort mk2 3.65 101.2mph 87.78 98.1mph 189.12

Class E1 - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 11 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 3.68 53.2mph 109.42 N/S 224.99
2 22 Nick HOUSTON OMS Hornet 3.59 61.6mph 109.52 66.7mph 244.48

Class E2 - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 4 Steve BROUGHTON DJ SBD DJ Firehawk CT004 3.70 85.0mph 72.85 N/S 160.98
2 17 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 3.69 40.6mph 124.03 58.8mph 286.37
3 30 Zoe KINGHAM DJ SBD DJ Firehawk CT004 3.60 39.3mph 142.04 N/S FAIL

Class E3 - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 15 Michael FROGGETT Raynard Formula Vauxhall 4.02 32.5mph 106.51 N/S FAIL
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The Great Western Sprint 2023
Timed Run 3 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 61 Matthew BENNETT Porsche 911- turbo 2.43 96.0mph 63.01 101.6mph 136.04
2 65 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 2.98 84.4mph 66.43 83.4mph 145.05
3 59 Dave BROADWAY Tesla Mod 3 Performance 2.31 92.0mph 67.50 84.7mph 146.60
4 750 Adrian CLEMENTS Westfield Seiw 2.71 85.7mph 67.91 130.8mph 147.76
5 64 Pete GOODMAN Lotus Elise 220 2.57 110.7mph 68.33 86.0mph 148.09
6 74 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.23 79.0mph 69.39 96.4mph 148.92
7 66 Martin PRESCOTT Ford Fiesta ST 2.89 85.3mph 68.53 90.1mph 149.14
8 73 Davie MAN Alfa Romeo 4C 3.12 83.7mph 70.14 96.0mph 149.75
9 43 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 2.63 91.3mph 69.05 121.5mph 150.41

10 748 Aaron SMITH Austin Mini Cooper S AppK KAD 3.12 89.8mph 70.78 105.0mph 151.56
11 54 Michael SMITH SYLVA Striker 3.04 75.5mph 70.17 84.4mph 152.35
12 71 Steven ADAMS Porsche Boxster 2.79 96.4mph 72.13 78.7mph 155.48
13 47 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise S1 3.57 85.0mph 74.50 110.7mph 157.51
14 76 Claire TOOTH Lotus Elise 2.40 82.2mph 73.95 76.3mph 160.76
15 4 Steve BROUGHTON DJ SBD DJ Firehawk CT004 3.70 85.0mph 72.85 N/S 160.98
16 48 Piers THYNNE Austin Mini Cooper S App K KAD 2.80 76.0mph 75.24 82.5mph 161.28
17 52 Gary DAWKINS Lotus Exige 2.70 83.1mph 74.29 86.0mph 161.46
18 776 Mark TOOTH Lotus Elise 2.55 81.0mph 74.10 79.8mph 161.77
19 67 Ian CHAMBERS Porsche Boxter 2.87 69.0mph 77.53 76.6mph 166.48
20 762 Christopher BURCH Mazda MX-5 RS 2.82 72.1mph 77.12 110.1mph 166.51
21 80 Donald GAY Toyota MR2 2.72 80.1mph 77.54 69.9mph 167.28
22 46 Nigel SMITH Ford Escort Mark II 3.10 77.9mph 77.50 81.3mph 167.60
23 405 Ben MARSHALL Mazda MX5 3.48 N/S 79.37 99.4mph 169.33
24 60 Nick DAVIES BMW 330D 3.20 66.3mph 79.45 67.5mph 171.59
25 78 Peter RAMSDEN Toyota MR2  SMT 2.90 71.6mph 80.25 78.2mph 172.92
26 63 Stuart BROWNE Ford Fiesta ST 3.17 72.3mph 79.72 81.0mph 173.32
27 50 William ARSCOTT Westfield Seiw 2.90 70.3mph 81.78 78.7mph 173.72
28 77 Christopher WELLS Mazda MX5 NC 2010 3.31 71.2mph 81.13 71.4mph 174.64
29 36 Wayne SHORNEY Audi TT 2.72 75.0mph 81.20 103.5mph 176.40
30 413 Phil OLIVER Mazda Mx5 3.53 80.4mph 82.64 102.6mph 176.83
31 75 Andrew HOWE Mazda MX5 3.19 68.4mph 83.55 61.9mph 176.86
32 45 Richard WORTH Ford Puma 3.47 70.5mph 82.51 94.7mph 177.45
33 49 Keith FORREST Austin Mini 2.85 63.5mph 83.48 70.3mph 180.69
34 401 Aaron SHARP Mazda Mx5 3.77 69.2mph 83.82 103.0mph 180.90
35 82 Paul PRANCE MG ZR 2.97 64.2mph 85.01 65.4mph 180.96
36 406 James HURFORD Mazda Mx5 3.88 73.5mph 85.60 81.9mph 182.28
37 407 Huw BOWEN Mazda MX5 3.42 N/S 86.59 N/S 182.81
38 34 Robert LOCK Mini Cooper S R53 3.74 67.7mph 87.26 70.5mph 185.15
39 24 Paul ARBERRY Vauxhall Chevette HS 3.54 63.0mph 86.99 73.3mph 186.57
40 83 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 2.98 65.7mph 85.99 63.5mph 186.77
41 25 Mike BUTLER Ford Escort mk2 3.65 101.2mph 87.78 98.1mph 189.12
42 35 John FORDY Porsche 911 RSR 3.65 66.5mph 88.56 69.4mph 189.26
43 72 Michael WELLS Mazda MX5 NC 3.20 75.3mph 75.90 64.6mph 190.23
44 84 Holly WOOLLEY Smart Roadster 3.20 58.2mph 89.83 62.4mph 190.71
45 40 Rupert RYALL Subaru Inpreza 2.85 65.0mph 87.71 69.6mph 191.85
46 32 Nigel HOLT Caterham 310R 3.14 59.8mph 94.15 59.8mph 202.91
47 11 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 3.68 53.2mph 109.42 N/S 224.99
48 22 Nick HOUSTON OMS Hornet 3.59 61.6mph 109.52 66.7mph 244.48
49 17 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 3.69 40.6mph 124.03 58.8mph 286.37
50 7 Simon BAINBRIDGE SB Racing Chrono 3.54 24.9mph 147.32 N/S FAIL
51 30 Zoe KINGHAM DJ SBD DJ Firehawk CT004 3.60 39.3mph 142.04 N/S FAIL
52 70 Trevor HARLAND Toyota GR Yaris 2.41 80.7mph 70.32 63.5mph FAIL
53 41 Richard WILLIAMS Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Car 3.40 71.0mph 84.84 N/S FAIL
54 15 Michael FROGGETT Raynard Formula Vauxhall 4.02 32.5mph 106.51 N/S FAIL
55 62 Richard MORTON Mazda Mx-5 RS 2.76 50.7mph 141.29 N/S FAIL
56 42 Matthew NICHOLS TVR 3000M 2.90 N/S N/S N/S FAIL
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The Great Western Sprint 2023
Timed - COMBINED RESULTS

Class A0 - Junior Drivers Class competing in Standard Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 84 Holly WOOLLEY Smart Roadster 192.12 184.79 190.71 184.79

Class A1 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 82 Paul PRANCE MG ZR 183.56 177.61 180.96 177.61
2 83 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 189.16 187.26 186.77 186.77

Class A2 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 776 Mark TOOTH Lotus Elise 167.36 158.84 161.77 158.84
2 76 Claire TOOTH Lotus Elise 163.64 161.41 160.76 160.76
3 80 Donald GAY Toyota MR2 169.74 168.40 167.28 167.28
4 79 Ian BILLETT Mazda MX5 175.69 172.49 N/S 172.49
5 78 Peter RAMSDEN Toyota MR2  SMT 179.09 175.93 172.92 172.92
6 77 Christopher WELLS Mazda MX5 NC 2010 178.16 177.28 174.64 174.64

Class A3 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 65 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 145.99 144.83 145.05 144.83
2 74 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 147.22 146.54 148.92 146.54
3 66 Martin PRESCOTT Ford Fiesta ST 149.06 147.37 149.14 147.37
4 64 Pete GOODMAN Lotus Elise 220 151.18 149.53 148.09 148.09
5 73 Davie MAN Alfa Romeo 4C FAIL 152.36 149.75 149.75
6 70 Trevor HARLAND Toyota GR Yaris 153.21 150.92 FAIL 150.92
7 71 Steven ADAMS Porsche Boxster 155.47 154.95 155.48 154.95
8 62 Richard MORTON Mazda Mx-5 RS 165.08 161.82 FAIL 161.82
9 69 Trevor PARK Toyota Yaris GR 166.11 162.55 N/S 162.55

10 72 Michael WELLS Mazda MX5 NC 171.17 164.93 190.23 164.93
11 67 Ian CHAMBERS Porsche Boxter 172.65 169.74 166.48 166.48
12 762 Christopher BURCH Mazda MX-5 RS 171.18 196.16 166.51 166.51
13 63 Stuart BROWNE Ford Fiesta ST 173.32 172.17 173.32 172.17
14 75 Andrew HOWE Mazda MX5 177.29 176.25 176.86 176.25

Class A4 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 2600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 61 Matthew BENNETT Porsche 911- turbo 137.80 135.23 136.04 135.23
2 59 Dave BROADWAY Tesla Mod 3 Performance 144.15 142.70 146.60 142.70
3 58 Philip JAMES Porsche Cayman 718 GT4 145.80 N/S N/S 145.80
4 60 Nick DAVIES BMW 330D 172.15 171.86 171.59 171.59

Class A6 - Vincenzo & Son Bristol MX5 Challenge

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 401 Aaron SHARP Mazda Mx5 178.45 154.62 180.90 154.62
2 405 Ben MARSHALL Mazda MX5 164.22 155.85 169.33 155.85
3 413 Phil OLIVER Mazda Mx5 169.55 157.86 176.83 157.86
4 406 James HURFORD Mazda Mx5 FAIL 158.59 182.28 158.59
5 407 Huw BOWEN Mazda MX5 174.79 161.10 182.81 161.10
6 403 Ben CRICK Mazda MX5 FAIL 185.53 N/S 185.53

Class B2 - Road Cars Specialist Production- Car engines 1400cc to 1800cc and over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 54 Michael SMITH SYLVA Striker 153.35 152.46 152.35 152.35

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 17:31 Saturday, 14 October 2023
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The Great Western Sprint 2023
Timed - COMBINED RESULTS

Class B2 - Road Cars Specialist Production- Car engines 1400cc to 1800cc and over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
2 756 Chris PRICE Caterham 7 Roadsport 166.64 N/S N/S 166.64

Class B3 - Road Cars Specialist Production- Car engines over 1800cc & all M/C engines

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 750 Adrian CLEMENTS Westfield Seiw 148.81 150.41 147.76 147.76
2 52 Gary DAWKINS Lotus Exige 172.87 159.35 161.46 159.35
3 50 William ARSCOTT Westfield Seiw 202.22 188.30 173.72 173.72
4 51 Paul HARVEY Westfield SE FAIL N/S N/S FAIL

Class C1 - Modified Series Production Cars - engines up to  1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 748 Aaron SMITH Austin Mini Cooper S AppK KAD 152.69 151.32 151.56 151.32
2 48 Piers THYNNE Austin Mini Cooper S App K KAD 166.69 165.43 161.28 161.28
3 49 Keith FORREST Austin Mini 187.00 185.11 180.69 180.69

Class C2 - Modified Series Production Cars - engines over 1400cc up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 47 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise S1 161.70 161.87 157.51 157.51
2 46 Nigel SMITH Ford Escort Mark II 173.18 166.52 167.60 166.52
3 45 Richard WORTH Ford Puma 194.13 183.02 177.45 177.45

Class C3 - Modified Cars Series Production  over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 41 Richard WILLIAMS Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Car 141.92 140.65 FAIL 140.65
2 38 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi Evo 6 141.36 146.27 N/S 141.36
3 43 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 152.97 150.23 150.41 150.23
4 36 Wayne SHORNEY Audi TT 152.18 151.54 176.40 151.54
5 39 Simon POLLOCK Toyota Mr2 Mk2 154.54 153.48 N/S 153.48
6 35 John FORDY Porsche 911 RSR 158.01 157.71 189.26 157.71
7 42 Matthew NICHOLS TVR 3000M N/S 158.45 FAIL 158.45
8 40 Rupert RYALL Subaru Inpreza 162.06 161.42 191.85 161.42
9 34 Robert LOCK Mini Cooper S R53 168.31 170.35 185.15 168.31

Class C4 - Modified Cars Specialist Production  - Car and Motor cycle engines

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 32 Nigel HOLT Caterham 310R 161.51 163.40 202.91 161.51
2 31 Tim MONK Fisher Fury 197.41 N/S N/S 197.41

Class D1 - Sports Libre Cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 10 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 125.38 124.95 N/S 124.95
2 726 Simon CLEMOW Radical SR1 126.51 129.04 N/S 126.51
3 26 Dave GREENSLADE Radical SR1 126.96 N/S N/S 126.96
4 28 Michael BARLETT Radical Prosport 132.34 N/S N/S 132.34

Class D2 - Sports Libre Cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 7 Simon BAINBRIDGE SB Racing Chrono 125.42 124.46 FAIL 124.46

Class D3 - Rally Cars any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
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The Great Western Sprint 2023
Timed - COMBINED RESULTS

1 25 Mike BUTLER Ford Escort mk2 160.24 158.37 189.12 158.37
2 24 Paul ARBERRY Vauxhall Chevette HS FAIL 165.84 186.57 165.84

Class E1 - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 8 John LOUDON Force TA 125.21 124.20 N/S 124.20
2 19 Mark CROOKALL OMS PR 130.43 128.60 N/S 128.60
3 11 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 128.96 129.36 224.99 128.96
4 22 Nick HOUSTON OMS Hornet 142.04 141.02 244.48 141.02

Class E2 - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 4 Steve BROUGHTON DJ SBD DJ Firehawk CT004 142.53 121.41 160.98 121.41
2 17 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 128.35 129.75 286.37 128.35
3 30 Zoe KINGHAM DJ SBD DJ Firehawk CT004 144.72 136.72 FAIL 136.72
4 16 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 FAIL 160.88 N/S 160.88
5 20 Robert TONGE Force TA FAIL N/S N/S FAIL

Class E3 - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 6 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2020 148.12 124.41 N/S 124.41
2 715 Gary BUCKINGHAM Reynard Formula Vauxhall 165.56 128.05 N/S 128.05
3 15 Michael FROGGETT Raynard Formula Vauxhall 130.04 129.40 FAIL 129.40

Class E4 - Racing Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 5 Pete GOULDING Mygale X57RS 144.56 116.93 N/S 116.93
2 3 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost+ 156.30 117.11 N/S 117.11
3 9 Graham PORRETT Mygale SJ12 176.11 138.05 N/S 138.05

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 3 Printed - 17:31 Saturday, 14 October 2023

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.
Weather / Track : Bright / Dry Castle Combe Sprint: 3.2999 miles



The Great Western Sprint 2023
Timed - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 5 Pete GOULDING Mygale X57RS 144.56 116.93 N/S 116.93
2 3 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost+ 156.30 117.11 N/S 117.11
3 4 Steve BROUGHTON DJ SBD DJ Firehawk CT004 142.53 121.41 160.98 121.41
4 8 John LOUDON Force TA 125.21 124.20 N/S 124.20
5 6 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2020 148.12 124.41 N/S 124.41
6 7 Simon BAINBRIDGE SB Racing Chrono 125.42 124.46 FAIL 124.46
7 10 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 125.38 124.95 N/S 124.95
8 726 Simon CLEMOW Radical SR1 126.51 129.04 N/S 126.51
9 26 Dave GREENSLADE Radical SR1 126.96 N/S N/S 126.96

10 715 Gary BUCKINGHAM Reynard Formula Vauxhall 165.56 128.05 N/S 128.05
11 17 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 128.35 129.75 286.37 128.35
12 19 Mark CROOKALL OMS PR 130.43 128.60 N/S 128.60
13 11 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 128.96 129.36 224.99 128.96
14 15 Michael FROGGETT Raynard Formula Vauxhall 130.04 129.40 FAIL 129.40
15 28 Michael BARLETT Radical Prosport 132.34 N/S N/S 132.34
16 61 Matthew BENNETT Porsche 911- turbo 137.80 135.23 136.04 135.23
17 30 Zoe KINGHAM DJ SBD DJ Firehawk CT004 144.72 136.72 FAIL 136.72
18 9 Graham PORRETT Mygale SJ12 176.11 138.05 N/S 138.05
19 41 Richard WILLIAMS Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Car 141.92 140.65 FAIL 140.65
20 22 Nick HOUSTON OMS Hornet 142.04 141.02 244.48 141.02
21 38 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi Evo 6 141.36 146.27 N/S 141.36
22 59 Dave BROADWAY Tesla Mod 3 Performance 144.15 142.70 146.60 142.70
23 65 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 145.99 144.83 145.05 144.83
24 58 Philip JAMES Porsche Cayman 718 GT4 145.80 N/S N/S 145.80
25 74 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 147.22 146.54 148.92 146.54
26 66 Martin PRESCOTT Ford Fiesta ST 149.06 147.37 149.14 147.37
27 750 Adrian CLEMENTS Westfield Seiw 148.81 150.41 147.76 147.76
28 64 Pete GOODMAN Lotus Elise 220 151.18 149.53 148.09 148.09
29 73 Davie MAN Alfa Romeo 4C FAIL 152.36 149.75 149.75
30 43 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 152.97 150.23 150.41 150.23
31 70 Trevor HARLAND Toyota GR Yaris 153.21 150.92 FAIL 150.92
32 748 Aaron SMITH Austin Mini Cooper S AppK KAD 152.69 151.32 151.56 151.32
33 36 Wayne SHORNEY Audi TT 152.18 151.54 176.40 151.54
34 54 Michael SMITH SYLVA Striker 153.35 152.46 152.35 152.35
35 39 Simon POLLOCK Toyota Mr2 Mk2 154.54 153.48 N/S 153.48
36 401 Aaron SHARP Mazda Mx5 178.45 154.62 180.90 154.62
37 71 Steven ADAMS Porsche Boxster 155.47 154.95 155.48 154.95
38 405 Ben MARSHALL Mazda MX5 164.22 155.85 169.33 155.85
39 47 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise S1 161.70 161.87 157.51 157.51
40 35 John FORDY Porsche 911 RSR 158.01 157.71 189.26 157.71
41 413 Phil OLIVER Mazda Mx5 169.55 157.86 176.83 157.86
42 25 Mike BUTLER Ford Escort mk2 160.24 158.37 189.12 158.37
43 42 Matthew NICHOLS TVR 3000M N/S 158.45 FAIL 158.45
44 406 James HURFORD Mazda Mx5 FAIL 158.59 182.28 158.59
45 776 Mark TOOTH Lotus Elise 167.36 158.84 161.77 158.84
46 52 Gary DAWKINS Lotus Exige 172.87 159.35 161.46 159.35
47 76 Claire TOOTH Lotus Elise 163.64 161.41 160.76 160.76
48 16 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 FAIL 160.88 N/S 160.88
49 407 Huw BOWEN Mazda MX5 174.79 161.10 182.81 161.10
50 48 Piers THYNNE Austin Mini Cooper S App K KAD 166.69 165.43 161.28 161.28
51 40 Rupert RYALL Subaru Inpreza 162.06 161.42 191.85 161.42
52 32 Nigel HOLT Caterham 310R 161.51 163.40 202.91 161.51
53 62 Richard MORTON Mazda Mx-5 RS 165.08 161.82 FAIL 161.82
54 69 Trevor PARK Toyota Yaris GR 166.11 162.55 N/S 162.55
55 72 Michael WELLS Mazda MX5 NC 171.17 164.93 190.23 164.93
56 24 Paul ARBERRY Vauxhall Chevette HS FAIL 165.84 186.57 165.84
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The Great Western Sprint 2023
Timed - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
57 67 Ian CHAMBERS Porsche Boxter 172.65 169.74 166.48 166.48
58 762 Christopher BURCH Mazda MX-5 RS 171.18 196.16 166.51 166.51
59 46 Nigel SMITH Ford Escort Mark II 173.18 166.52 167.60 166.52
60 756 Chris PRICE Caterham 7 Roadsport 166.64 N/S N/S 166.64
61 80 Donald GAY Toyota MR2 169.74 168.40 167.28 167.28
62 34 Robert LOCK Mini Cooper S R53 168.31 170.35 185.15 168.31
63 60 Nick DAVIES BMW 330D 172.15 171.86 171.59 171.59
64 63 Stuart BROWNE Ford Fiesta ST 173.32 172.17 173.32 172.17
65 79 Ian BILLETT Mazda MX5 175.69 172.49 N/S 172.49
66 78 Peter RAMSDEN Toyota MR2  SMT 179.09 175.93 172.92 172.92
67 50 William ARSCOTT Westfield Seiw 202.22 188.30 173.72 173.72
68 77 Christopher WELLS Mazda MX5 NC 2010 178.16 177.28 174.64 174.64
69 75 Andrew HOWE Mazda MX5 177.29 176.25 176.86 176.25
70 45 Richard WORTH Ford Puma 194.13 183.02 177.45 177.45
71 82 Paul PRANCE MG ZR 183.56 177.61 180.96 177.61
72 49 Keith FORREST Austin Mini 187.00 185.11 180.69 180.69
73 84 Holly WOOLLEY Smart Roadster 192.12 184.79 190.71 184.79
74 403 Ben CRICK Mazda MX5 FAIL 185.53 N/S 185.53
75 83 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 189.16 187.26 186.77 186.77
76 31 Tim MONK Fisher Fury 197.41 N/S N/S 197.41
77 20 Robert TONGE Force TA FAIL N/S N/S FAIL
78 51 Paul HARVEY Westfield SE FAIL N/S N/S FAIL
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